2024 Travel and Training Report - Mayor and Councillors

Work Order(T) Account Amount Account(T) Text Cat5

LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6500 631.75 Business Travel Sept 25-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Registration RED DEER
LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6500 33.33 Business Travel Sept 25-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Incidentals RED DEER
LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6500 588.57 Business Travel Sept 25-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Hotel RED DEER
LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6500 306.23 Business Travel Sept 25-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Meals RED DEER
LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6500 600.00 Business Travel Sept 25-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Vehicle RED DEER
LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6500 2,159.88 Business Travel

LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6504 43.50 Other Corporate Training Oct 22, 2024 - Chamber of Commerce Leadership Breakfast

LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 6504 43.50 Other Corporate Training

LEG WO Councillor Robert Dumanowski 2,203.38

LEG WO Councillor Darren Hirsch 6504 52.50 Other Corporate Training Mar 6, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Minister of Finance

LEG WO Councillor Darren Hirsch 6504 52.50 Other Corporate Training May 2, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Premier Danielle Smith.

LEG WO Councillor Darren Hirsch 6504 43.50 Other Corporate Training Oct 22, 2024 - Chamber of Commerce Leadership Breakfast

LEG WO Councillor Darren Hirsch 6504 148.50 Other Corporate Training

LEG WO Councillor Darren Hirsch 148.50

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 1,044.72 Business Travel Jan 10-12, 2024 - Alberta Mid-Sized Cities Mayors Caucus - Winter Summit - Accommodation CANMORE
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 172.72 Business Travel Jan 10-12, 2024 - Alberta Mid-Sized Cities Mayors Caucus - Winter Summit - Meals CANMORE
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 50.00 Business Travel Jan 10-12, 2024 - Alberta Mid-Sized Cities Mayors Caucus - Winter Summit - Incidentals CANMORE
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 483.20 Business Travel Jan 10-12, 2024 - Alberta Mid-Sized Cities Mayors Caucus - Winter Summit - Vehicle CANMORE
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 -19.95 Business Travel Jan 10-12, 2024 - Alberta Mid-Sized Cities Mayors Caucus - Winter Summit - Registration CANMORE
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 1,230.25 Business Travel Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Registration CALGARY
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 1,073.95 Business Travel Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Accommodation CALGARY
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 276.67 Business Travel Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Meals CALGARY
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 83.33 Business Travel Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Incidentals CALGARY
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 552.05 Business Travel Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Vehicle CALGARY
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 86.67 Business Travel Sept 13, 2024 - Palliser Economic Partnership & Mayors & Reeves Meeting - Vehicle BOW ISLAND
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 631.75 Business Travel Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Registration RED DEER
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 440.83 Business Travel Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Hotel RED DEER
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 138.62 Business Travel Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Meals RED DEER
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 33.33 Business Travel Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Incidentals RED DEER
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 600.00 Business Travel Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Vehicles RED DEER
LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6500 6,878.14 Business Travel

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 52.50 Other Corporate Training Mar 6, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Minister of Finance

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 109.52 Other Corporate Training Mar 9, 2024- Women's Shelter Bread & Roses Gala

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 125.00 Other Corporate Training Mar 14 & 15, 2024 - Spring Municipal Leaders” Caucus (Virtual Attendance)

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 52.50 Other Corporate Training May 2, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Premier Danielle Smith

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 12.38 Other Corporate Training May 10, 2024 Rolling For Hope Screening at the Monarch

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 9.52 Other Corporate Training Sept 19, 2024 - Medicine Hat Women’s Shelter Annual General Meeting

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 70.56 Other Corporate Training Oct 24-25, 2024 - Economic Growth Forum

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 6504 431.98 Other Corporate Training

LEG WO Mayor Linnsie Clark 7,310.12
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Work Order(T)

LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan

LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan

LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan

LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan
LEG WO Councillor Andy McGrogan

LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Cassi Hider
LEG WO Councillor Ramona Robins

LEG WO Councillor Ramona Robins
LEG WO Councillor Ramona Robins

Account
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504

6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504

6504
6504

2024 Travel and Training Report - Mayor and Councillors

Amount Account(T)
1,230.25 Business Travel
142.86 Business Travel
276.66 Business Travel
410.00 Business Travel
50.00 Business Travel
21.14 Business Travel
631.75 Business Travel
341.51 Business Travel
172.72 Business Travel
50.00 Business Travel
600.00 Business Travel
3,926.89 Business Travel
52.50 Other Corporate Training
52.50 Other Corporate Training
119.05 Other Corporate Training
9.52 Other Corporate Training
25.00 Other Corporate Training
60.00 Other Corporate Training
318.57 Other Corporate Training
4,245.46
23.48 Business Travel
86.67 Business Travel
783.75 Business Travel
172.72 Business Travel
648.02 Business Travel
600.00 Business Travel
50.00 Business Travel
23.19 Business Travel
406.67 Business Travel
2,794.50 Business Travel
109.52 Other Corporate Training
91.54 Other Corporate Training
52.50 Other Corporate Training
43.50 Other Corporate Training
25.00 Other Corporate Training
60.00 Other Corporate Training
382.06 Other Corporate Training
3,176.56
52.50 Other Corporate Training
52.50 Other Corporate Training
52.50

Text

Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Registration
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Accommodation
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Meals

Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Vehicle

Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Incidentals
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Transportation
Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Registration

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Hotel

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Meals

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Incidentals

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Vehicles

Jan 23, 2024 - State of the City Address

May 2, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Premier Danielle Smith
Oct 10, 2024 - Top 7 Over 70 Gala

Sept 19, 2024 - Medicine Hat Women's Shelter Annual General Meeting
Nov 28, 2024 - 2024 Chamber Presidents Reception and AGM

Jan 28, 2025 - 2025 State of the City Address

Sept 10, 2024 - MPE Golf Event (Water and Wastewater Servicing Study - Meals
Sept 13, 2024 - Palliser Economic Partnership & Mayors & Reeves Meeting - Vehicle
Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Registration

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Meals

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Accommodation

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Vehicle

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Incidentals

Dec 13, 2024 - Palliser Economic Partnership Meeting - Meals

Dec 13, 2024 - Palliser Economic Partnership Meeting - Vehicle

Mar 9, 2024 - Women's Shelter Bread & Roses Gala

Feb 24, 2024 - Light the Night Gala

Mar 6, 2024 - Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Minister of Finance
Oct 22, 2024 - Chamber of Commerce Leadership Breakfast

Nov 28, 2024 - 2024 Chamber Presidents Reception and AGM

Jan 28, 2025 - 2025 State of the City Address

Mar 6, 2024 - Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Minister of Finance
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CALGARY
CALGARY
CALGARY
CALGARY
CALGARY
CALGARY
RED DEER
RED DEER
RED DEER
RED DEER
RED DEER

TABER

BOW ISLAND
RED DEER
RED DEER
RED DEER
RED DEER
RED DEER
CORONATION
CORONATION



Work Order(T)

LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Shila Sharps
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
LEG WO Councillor Alison Van Dyke
TOTAL

Account
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504

6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6504
6504
6504
6504
6504

166.67 Business Travel

10.50 Business Travel
746.42 Business Travel
581.69 Business Travel
219.66 Business Travel
773.33 Business Travel

33.33 Business Travel
100.00 Business Travel

1,040.25 Business Travel
1,002.70 Business Travel

276.95 Business Travel
410.00 Business Travel

66.67 Business Travel
171.00 Business Travel
173.33 Business Travel
173.33 Business Travel

23.48 Business Travel
631.75 Business Travel
196.19 Business Travel
505.09 Business Travel
600.00 Business Travel

50.00 Business Travel
995.24 Business Travel

1,178.33 Business Travel

208.76 Business Travel

66.67 Business Travel
200.00 Business Travel
773.33 Business Travel

11,374.67 Business Travel

295.00 Other Corporate Training
52.50 Other Corporate Training
52.50 Other Corporate Training

295.00 Other Corporate Training

9.52 Other Corporate Training
43.50 Other Corporate Training
97.18 Other Corporate Training
25.00 Other Corporate Training
60.00 Other Corporate Training

930.20 Other Corporate Training

12,304.87
1,007.00 Business Travel

230.29 Business Travel
587.77 Business Travel
600.00 Business Travel

66.67 Business Travel

2,491.73 Business Travel

12.38 Other Corporate Training
295.00 Other Corporate Training
6.84 Other Corporate Training
60.00 Other Corporate Training
374.22 Other Corporate Training

2,865.95
32,307.34

2024 Travel and Training Report - Mayor and Councillors

Amount Account(T)

Text

Jan 29, 2024 - Meeting with Mayor Petrie and Councillor Idress - Vehicle

Mar 14-16 - Spring Municipal Leaders Caucus - Registration

Mar 18-20, 2024 - Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention - Registration

Mar 18-20, 2024 - Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention - Accommaodation
Mar 18-20, 2024 - Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention - Meals

Mar 18-20, 2024 - Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention - Vehicle

Mar 18-20, 2024 - Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention - Incidentals

Mar 18-20, 2024 - Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention - Parking

Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Registration
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Accommodation
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Meals

Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Vehicle
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Incidentals
Jun 6-9, 2024 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference - Parking
Jun 20, 2024 - 70th Anniversary BBQ for MD of Taber - Vehicle

Sept 10, 2024 - MPE Golf Event (Water and Wastewater Servicing Study - Vehicle
Sept 10, 2024 - MPE Golf Event (Water and Wastewater Servicing Study - Meals
Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Registration

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Meals

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Accommodation

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Vehicle

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Incidentals

Nov 3-7, 2024 - Rural Municipalities Convention - Registration

Nov 3-7, 2024 - Rural Municipalities Convention - Accommodation

Nov 3-7, 2024 - Rural Municipalities Convention - Meals

Nov 3-7, 2024 - Rural Municipalities Convention - Incidentals

Nov 3-7, 2024 - Rural Municipalities Convention - Parking

Nov 3-7, 2024 - Rural Municipalities Convention - Vehicle

Registration for virtual course "Council’s Role in Service Delivery"

Mar 6, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Minister of Finance
May 2, 2024 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon with Premier Danielle Smith
Registration for virtual Regional Partnerships & Collaboration course

Sept 19, 2024 - Medicine Hat Women'’s Shelter Annual General Meeting
Oct 22, 2024 - Chamber of Commerce Leadership Breakfast

Oct 24-25, 2024 - Economic Growth Forum

Nov 28, 2024 - 2024 Chamber Presidents Reception and AGM

Jan 28, 2025 - 2025 State of the City Address

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Registration
Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Meals

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Accommodation
Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Vehicle

Sept 24-27, 2024 - Alberta Municipalities Convention - Incidentals

May 10, 2024 Rolling For Hope Screening at the Monarch
Registration for virtual Regional Partnerships & Collaboration course
Oct 24-25, 2024 - Economic Growth Forum

Jan 28, 2025 - 2025 State of the City Address
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BROOKS
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CALGARY
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RED DEER
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EDMONTON
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EDMONTON
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RED DEER
RED DEER
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